## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM529412

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Terra Verde, LLC		09/18/2018	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Terra Verde Security, LLC	
Street Address:	20601 N. 19th Avenue, #150	
City:	Phoenix	
State/Country:	ARIZONA	
Postal Code:	85027	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5605396	TERRA VERDE
Registration Number:	5594748	TRUSOC
Registration Number:	5778706	BREACH RADAR

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6023826070

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-382-6000

Email: sschahn@swlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Snell & Wilmer L.L.P. Address Line 1: 400 E. Van Buren St.

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85004-2202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	77718.00003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Lee Fraley
SIGNATURE:	/R. Lee Fraley/
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Terra Verde Conversion#page1.tif source=Terra Verde Conversion#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0247

900504190





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ARIZONA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY UNDER THE NAME OF "TERRA VERDE, LLC" TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TERRA

VERDE, LLC" TO "TERRA VERDE SECURITY, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON

THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 4:48 O'CLOCK P.M.

7061857 8100F SR# 20186715587

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 203445620

Date: 09-18-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0248

# STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:48 PM 09/18/2018 FILED 04:48 PM 09/18/2018 SR 20186715587 - File Number 7061857

## TERRA VERDE, LLC FROM AN ARIZONA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the limited liability company act (or similar statute) of its jurisdiction of formation does hereby certify:

- The jurisdiction where the non-Delaware limited liability company first formed is 1. Arizona.
  - 2. The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Arizona.
- The date the non-Delaware limited liability company first formed is February 29, 3. 2008.
- The name of the non-Delaware limited liability company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Terra Verde, LLC.
- The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Act of the State of Delaware.
- The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Terra Verde Security, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on this 18th day of September, 2018.

Name: Edward L. Vasko, Jr.

Title: Authorized Person

4820-9149-2722.2

RECORDED: 06/26/2019

TRADEMARK **REEL: 006679 FRAME: 0249**